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Most Improved Golfer Report

Oregon Golf Association
Salishan Golf Links

Handicap Index Revision Range: 3/1/12023 - 7/131/12023

Rank GHIN Number Local Number Golfer Name

1 11593542 Rem Nivens
2 5938786 Mr Terry Bruns
3 7638790 Mike Sterkowicz
4 11062235 Steve Vasquez
5 1316145 Paul Brown
6 10580977 Curtis Landers
7 3017614 Adam Morris
8 11098569 Dakota Hartzell
9 8706408 Paul Poore

10 8627867 45 TC Evans

Club

Membership

Type
Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Handicap

b Sy
SALISHAN

o G
4sTAL LO®

Starting Ending
Starting Handicap Ending
Index Differential Index Differential Factor
31.9 95.6 23.4 187.3 1.240
10.2 81.8 6.4 51.5 1.207
25.1 200.5 20.2 161.5 1.152
17.9 145.9 14.1 112.8 1.146
15.2 121.8 11.9 95.1 1.138
15.2 121.8 11.9 95.5 1.138
12.4 99.2 9.9 79.0 1.114
12.8 102.7 10.4 83.2 1.107
12.1 96.5 10.3 82.6 1.081
14.6 116.9 12.8 102.5 1.073

Total Golfers: 20
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Report Execution Date/Time: 8/1/2023 7:52:40 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most

improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank GHIN Number Local Number Golfer Name

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2083837
2425667
2382739
1289952
10575326
9214000
10631018
11535388
2190883
10862166

59
20

67

69

Lou Boudreau
Linda Reid

Brian Larsen

Ed Urbanski
Adam Shanks
David St. George
Chris Bothman
Eric Hart
Thomas Murphy
Jason Malloy

Club
Membership

Type

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Starting Ending
Handicap Starting Handicap Ending

Index Differential Index Differential Factor
22.1 177.1 19.9 159.0 1.069
23.8 190.6 21.5 172.0 1.069
4.0 31.6 3.0 23.7 1.067

17.3 138.3 155 124.1 1.065

8.1 64.5 6.9 55.5 1.063

9.0 77.6 7.8 62.1 1.061

17.5 52.4 15.8 126.5 1.061
15.6 124.6 14.2 113.8 1.053

8.9 715 8.2 65.5 1.035

12.5 100.2 11.7 93.6 1.034

Total Golfers: 20
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